
NFL DRAFT GRADES & EVALUATIONS 

ROUND 1 

PICK NAME POS SCHOOL TEAM GRADE EVALUATION 

1.01 Bryce Young QB Alabama Carolina Panthers A Solid pick.  Must need. 

1.02 CJ Stroud QB Ohio State Houston Texans A Solid pick.  Must need. 

1.03 Will Anderson LB Alabama Houston Texans A+ Blockbuster move!  Best 
player in the draft 

1.04 Anthony Richardson QB Florida Indianapolis Colts D Bwhahahaha!  Did they 
not watch any of his 13 
career starts? 

1.05 Devon Witherspoon CB Illinois Seattle Seahawks B+ They got who they 
wanted. Could have 
traded back a little and 
still got him. 

1.06 Paris Johnson T Ohio State Arizona Cardinals A Traded back. Got best T 
in draft. 

1.07 Tyree Wilson DE Texas Tech Las Vegas Raiders A+ NFL ready. Day 1 starter. 
AFC West QBs have been 
put on notice. 

1.08 Bijan Robinson RB Texas Atlanta Falcons A+ Top 5 talent taken at #8. 
Falcons enter the ground 
& pound era. 

1.09 Jalen Carter DT Georgia Philadelphia Eagles A Philly traded up to get 
Carter. They ain’t dumb. 

1.10 Darnell Wright T Tennessee Chicago Bears A Soooo many needs for 
Da Bears. This is just one. 

1.11 Peter Skoronski T Northwestern Tennessee Titans A 10-year starter if stays 
healthy. 

1.12 Jamyr Gibbs RB Alabama Detroit Lions A Wow. What a get! 

1.13 Lukas Van Ness DE Iowa Green Bay Packers C The grade is more of a 
knock on the Packers not 
helping Love than Van 
Ness himself. 

1.14 Broderick Jones T Georgia Pittsburgh Steelers A Traded up and got 
themselves a big dude to 
help Pickett’s O-Line 

1.15 Will McDonald Edge Iowa State New York Jets C Big McDonald fan. But 
he’s a 2nd rounder. And 
Jets just Jetted.  No 
weapon for Rodgers 
here??? 

1.16 Emmanuel Forbes CB Mississippi 
State 

Washington 
Commanders 

C Rivera got his guy; I just 
don’t see it 

1.17 Christian Gonzalez CB Oregon New England Patriots A Traded back. Had the 
pick ready. Boom. 

1.18 Jack Campbell LB Iowa Detroit Lions A If there were ever a Dan 
Campbell guy, Jack 
would be it. 

1.19 Calijah Kancey DT Pittsburgh Tampa Bay Buccaneers A Solid pick. DT was on the 
best DL in NCAA for 3 



years. No coincidence 
why. 

1.20 Jaxon Smith-Njigba WR Ohio State Seattle Seahawks A Geno Smith just given 
another Home Run 
weapon.  Yep, Geno 
Smith. 

1.21 Quenton Johnston WR TCU Los Angeles Chargers A Obviously, the Chargers 
watched what he did vs. 
Michigan! 

1.22 Zay Flowers WR Boston 
College 

Baltimore Ravens B+ I see the production but 
mostly against the ACC. 
Especially when Addison 
still on board. 

1.23 Jordan Addison WR USC Minnesota Vikings A Not anymore, he’s not. 
Those airplane ride 
home videos are going to 
get crazy! 

1.24 Deonte Banks CB Maryland New York Giants B Giants banking on his 
upside here. Why did 
they not take Porter? 

1.25 Dalton Kincaid TE Utah Buffalo Bills A Trade up. Stole Cowboys 
picks. Gave Allen a must-
have weapon. 

1.26 Mazi Smith DT Michigan Dallas Cowboys B+ Probably had Kincaid all 
locked in until Buffalo 
swooped in and stole 
him. Never a bad pick 
adding depth to DL. 

1.27 Anton Robinson T Oklahoma Jacksonville Jaguars A Traded back twice only 
to move -3 in draft. Still 
got best T remaining. 
Especially with Robinson 
suspension coming. Solid 
pick. Great mgmt. of pick 

1.28 Myles Murphy DE Clemson Cincinnati Bengals A 1st Round talent. Had 
rough Senior year. 

1.29 Bryan Bresee DT Clemson New Orleans Saints A 10 years from now, this 
will be an A+ pick. Rough 
year (family) probably 
was some of the reason 
why he dropped. Top 10 
talent. 

1.30 Nolan Smith LB Georgia Philadelphia Eagles A The Philadelphia 
Bulldogs need to add 
“the hedges” to Lincoln 
Financial Field. 

1.31 Felix Anudike-
Uzomah 

Edge Kansas State Kansas City Chiefs B Will add depth. Can learn 
& grow into starter. 

 

 

ROUND 2 



PICK NAME POS SCHOOL TEAM GRADE EVALUATION 

2.01 Joey Porter, Jr. CB Penn State Pittsburgh Steelers A Legacy pick. Something 
just below together. 

2.02 Will Levis QB Kentucky Tennessee Titans B+ Falling to Round 2 makes 
this a safer selection with 
big upside. 

2.03 Sam LaPorta TE Iowa Detroit Lions C Added depth.  But Mayer 
still available so why not 
him! 

2.04 Michael Mayer TE Notre Dame Las Vegas Raiders A+ Best TE in the draft 

2.05 Steve Avila G TCU Los Angeles Rams B Not the best G in the 
draft but can never go 
wrong with OL help 

2.06 Derick Hall Edge Auburn Seattle Seahawks B+ The one true constant on 
a team in disarray, single 
handily almost took over 
games; more of a hands 
down than stand up edge 

2.07 Matthew Bergeron T Syracuse Atlanta Falcons B+ Adding beef up front for 
Bijan. 

2.08 Jonathan Mingo WR Ole Miss Carolina A Huge Mingo fan. Will be 
an easy target to build 
confidence for Young 

2.09 Isaiah Fosley Edge Notre Dame New Orleans C His strengths are his 
strengths. His 
weaknesses are his 
weaknesses. 

2.10 BJ Ojulari LB LSU Arizona B+ Wore #18 for LSU. Any 
further questions? Didn’t 
think so. 

2.11 Lukas Musgrave TE Oregon State Green Bay B Filled a void. A little late 
though. 

2.12 Joe Tippmann C Wisconsin New York Jets A Solid pick. 

2.13 Julius Brents CB Kansas State Indianapolis C Plagued by the smaller, 
quicker player 

2.14 Brian Branch S Alabama Detroit A+ How did he fall this far? 
Best S in the draft. 

2.15 Keione White Edge Georgia Tech New England B+ Tantor and Billicheck 
held secret meetings 
over this one 

2.16 Jartavius Martin FS Illinois Washington 
Commanders 

B Natural Free Safety. 

2.17 Cody Mauch T North Dakota 
State 

Tampa Bay 
Buccaneers 

A Instant Internet 
Sensation! 

2.18 Keeanu Benton DT Wisconsin Pittsburgh Steelers A Can never go wrong with 
interior defensive 
linemen 

2.19 Jayden Reed WR Michigan 
State 

Green Bay Packers C I give up trying to figure 
out Green Bay’s Front 
Office ranking system 



2.20 Cam Smith CB South Carolina Miami Dolphins B If he can hold his own 
with SEC WRs, he can 
hold his own in the NFL 

2.21 Zach Charbonnet RB UCLA Seattle Seahawks B Added depth & quality to 
a strength position 

2.22 Gervon Dexter DT Florida Chicago Bears C Has the height, weight & 
strength but only 
produced but so much in 
Florida 

2.23 Tuli Tuipuluto Edge USC Los Angeles Chargers B+ Chargers didn’t have to 
look too far for this 
talent 

2.24 Rashee Rice WR SMU Kansas City Chiefs A Would be a bigger name 
if played for a Power 5 
school 

2.25 Tyrique Stevenson CB Miami Chicago Bears A Solid and sound pick + 
got at market value 

2.26 John Michael Schmitz C Minnesota New York Giants A Thought he would be 
gone in the 1st Round 

2.27 Luke Schoonmaker TE Michigan Dallas Cowboys B Got a TE finally. 
Should’ve traded up. 

2.28 O’Cyrus Torrence G Florida Buffalo Bills A Best G in the draft. 

2.29 DJ Turner CB Michigan Cincinnati Bengals B Will add depth initially. 

2.30 Brenton Strange TE Penn State Jacksonville Jaguars B+ If he produces exact stats 
in #DUUUVAL then this 
pick is a win 

2.31 Juice Scruggs C Penn State Houston Texans C Could argue they 
could’ve have gotten him 
much later in draft 

2.32 Marvin Mims Jr. WR Oklahoma Denver Broncos B Beginning the 
replacement process of 
Jerry Judy 

 

ROUND 3 

PICK NAME POS SCHOOL TEAM GRADE EVALUATION 

3.01 Zacch Pickens DT South Carolina Chicago Bears A Stud in college in a 
position all teams always 
need 

3.02 Tyler Steen T Alabama Philadelphia Eagles C Used to playing against 
the best (pos); DEs put 
his weaknesses on film 

3.03 Sydney Brown S Illinois Philadelphia Eagles C Smaller SS. We’ll see how 
that translates to the NFL 

3.04 Drew Sanders LB Arkansas Denver Broncos A Slid down to 3rd Rd. 
Possible 1st Rd. talent 

3.05 Hendon Hooker QB Tennessee Detroit Lions A Sitting behind Goff for 
’23 then watch out 

3.06 Tank Dell WR Houston Houston Texans A Local talent staying put. 
Will be a true weapon. 

3.07 Byron Young DT Alabama Las Vegas Raiders B When this might be the 
Raiders worst pick, 



they’re having a helluva 
draft! 

3.08 Kenrick Miller RB TCU New Orleans Saints B Possible heir apparent to 
Alvin Kamara here 

3.09 Garrett Williams CB Syracuse Arizona Cardinals C Torn ACL so ??? 

3.10 Jalin Hyatt WR Tennessee New York Giants A Deep threat weapon for 
Daniel Jones 

3.11 Cedric Tillman WR Tennessee Cleveland Browns B Not as much of a weapon 
as Hyatt, but Watson 
now has a young future 
Go To 

3.12 Zach Harrison Edge Ohio State Atlanta Falcons B Depth to the D-Line 

3.13 Marte Mapu LB Sacramento St New England Patriots C Billicheck at his finest 

3.14 Byron Young LB Tennessee Los Angeles Rams B Depth at Edge with SEC 
experience 

3.15 Tucker Kraft TE San Dakota St Green Bay Packers B Sure why not 

3.16 Josh Downs WR North Carolina Indianapolis Colts A Deep threat for 
Richardson added 

3.17 DJ Johnson LB Oregon Carolina Panthers D Hopefully Carolina knows 
something I don’t know 

3.18 Tyjae Spears RB Tulane Tennessee Titans B Ran thru the AAC & USC, 
we’ll see about the NFL 

3.19 YaYa Diaby DE Louisville Tampa Bay 
Buccaneers 

B Instant member to All 
Name team. Adds depth. 
Will be either small 
interior or large exterior 
DL. 

3.20 Riley Moss CB Iowa Denver Broncos B White Lightning. 2023’s 
Jason Seahorne. 

3.21 Devone Achane RB Texas A&M Miami Dolphins B Been running against SEC 
defenses; so he’s used to 
playing against bigger 
opponents 

3.22 Daiyan Henley LB Washington St Los Angeles Chargers D Comes from middle tier 
defense in the PAC-12. 
Might be a miss on this 
pick. 

3.23 Trenton Simpson LB Clemson Baltimore Ravens A Not sure why fell to 3rd. 
As long as he’s a good 
teammate and no off-
field issues, Ravens for 
the Win with this pick. 

3.24 Jy’Ayir Brown S Penn State San Francisco 49ers B Penn St had a helluva 
defense past 2 seasons; 
he one of the reasons 
why. 

3.25 Tank Bigsby RB Auburn Jacksonville Jaguars A All SEC RB with 
absolutely NO O-Line. 
Imgaine what he’ll do 
with one! 

3.26 Kobie Turner DT Wake Forest Los Angeles Rams C Adding depth the D-Line  



3.27 DeMarvion 
Overshown 

LB Texas Dallas Cowboys A I’ve been drinking his 
Kool-Aid for about 2 
years now 

3.28 Dorian Williams LB Tulane Buffalo Bills C Crowded LB room, will 
need to push someone 

3.29 Wanya Morris T Oklahoma Kansas City Chiefs B Possibly helping in the RT 
position 

3.30 Darnell Washington TE Georgia Pittsburgh Steelers B+ Might be even better but 
been overshadowed by 
Brock Bowers past 2 
years 

3.31 Michael Wilson WR Stanford Arizona Cardinals D Regional scout must be a 
helluva sells rep to GM 

3.32 Jordan Battle S Alabama Cincinnati Bengals A Boom. 

3.33 Brodric Martin DT Western 
Kentucky 

Detroit Lions C But if he fits the Dan 
Campbell philosophy, 
add a letter grade. 

3.34 Ricky Stromberg C Arkansas Washington 
Commanders 

A 4-year starter at an SEC 
school; position of need 

3.35 Siaki Ika NT Baylor Cleveland Browns A He’s a big dude. Good 
luck running through 
that! 

3.36 Jake Moody K Michigan San Francisco 49ers B Kickers are people too. 
Rich Eisen describing pick 
was pure gold. 

3.37 Tre Tucker WR Cincinnati Las Vegas Raiders C First questionable pick by 
Raiders; stats don’t 
match pick position 

3.38 Cameron Latu TE Alabama San Francisco 49ers B Was surrounded by 5-
star WRs so didn’t get full 
chance to shine 

3.39 Mekhi Blackmon CB USC Minnesota Vikings A One of the best college 
producing CBs 

 

ROUND 4 

PICK NAME POS SCHOOL TEAM GRADE EVALUATION 

4.01 Nick Saldiveri G Old Dominion New Orleans Saints B Sounds like being pushed 
to the interior. Don’t 
overlook this pick. 

4.02 Jakorian Bennett CB Maryland Las Vegas Raiders B Will evolve up in the 
years to come, but safe 
pick here 

4.03 Kelee Ringo CB Georgia Philadelphia Eagles A Insert Philadelphia 
Bulldogs joke here. Plus 
Philly has both a full time 
monitoring system and 
counseling units on staff. 
They need to! 

4.04 Blake Freeland T BYU Indianapolis Colts A Assuming Richardson can 
work out, Colts having a 
nice draft in the making 



4.05 Jake Andrews C Troy New England Patriots B Possible sleeper pick 
here; Billicheck is now 
almost banking every 
pick on the hidden gem 

4.06 Anthony Bradford G LSU Denver Broncos C Has the physique for the 
NFL; now time to fine 
tune the talent 

4.07 Dylan Horton Edge TCU Houston Texans A Texans just added the Big 
XII sack leader.  

4.08 Adetomiwa 
Adebawore 

DT Northwestern Indianapolis Colts C+ Will need to beef up but 
had 5 sacks last year 

4.09 Dawand Jones T Ohio State Cleveland Browns A For the value, Browns 
didn’t have to look far for 
this pick 

4.10 Chad Ryland K Maryland New England Patriots D Only difference between 
GB and NE at this point, 
is Billicheck at least has 
multiple Super Bowl wins 
to his front office name 

4.11 Clark Phillips III CB Utah Atlanta Falcons B Thought would be a Day-
2 draftee, so need to 
figure out why, 
otherwise, for the value, 
solid pick 

4.12 Chandler Zavala G North Carolina 
State 

Carolina Panthers B Stronger at the pass 
block than the run block 
coming into the draft 

4.13 Roschon Johnson RB Texas Chicago Bears B Overshadowed by Bijon; 
time to show he is more 

4.14 Colby Wooden DE Auburn Green Bay Packers B+ Defense carried Auburn 
LY, he’s one of the 
reasons why 

4.15 Sidy Sow G Eastern 
Michigan 

New England Patriots B All MAC O-Line. Will need 
to strength his pass 
blocking 

4.16 Braeden Daniels G Utah Washington 
Commanders 

B+ Solid pick for much 
needed position 

4.17 Chamarri Conner CB Virginia Tech Kansas City Chiefs D Maybe he’s a shutdown 
corner so no one ever 
threw on him??? But 
stats don’t match the 
pick 

4.18 Carter Warren T Pittsburgh New York Jets B Need to keep Rodgers 
vertical all season; this 
will help 

4.19 Ventrell Miller LB Florida Jacksonville Jaguars A+ Words describing Miller: 
Leader; High Football IQ; 
Heart & Soul of team – 
those factors are vital in 
a TEAM sport 



4.20 Jon Gaines II G UCLA Arizona Cardinals B 29 consecutive starts; 
played every position on 
the O-Line for UCLA 

4.21 Cameron Young DT Mississippi St Seattle Seahawks C Beefy dude but needs 
way more production to 
contribute regularly 

4.22 Tavius Robinson Edge Ole Miss Baltimore Ravens A Unless there’s off field 
issues here, slam dunk. 

4.23 Derius Davis WR TCU Los Angeles Chargers B Speed. Pure speed. 

4.24 Isaiah McGuire DE Missouri Cleveland Browns A NFL size; 4th in SEC in 
sack LY 

4.25 Jake Haener QB Fresno State New Orleans Saints B For the value, solid pick. 
Carr’s backup and future 
replacement. 

4.26 Stetson Bennett QB Georgia Los Angeles Rams A+ McVay. Bennett. Free 
Lyft services. I love this 
pick specifically for 
McVay to maximize. 

4.27 Viliami Fehoko DE San Jose St Dallas Cowboys B Made a name for himself 
during the Auburn game 

4.28 Tyler Lacy DT Oklahoma 
State 

Jacksonville Jaguars C+ Better at stopping run; 
will need to beef up if 
moving to DL full time 

4.29 Charlie Jones WR Purdue Cincinnati Bengals B One of the best WR the 
Big 10 had to offer in the 
draft; will compliment 
Chase 

4.30 Nick Herbig LB Wisconsin Pittsburgh Steelers A Feels like a perfect 
Pittsburgh Steelers LB 

4.31 Tyler Scott WR Cincinnati Chicago Bears C Decent production in the 
AAC, but nothing worth 
bragging about 

4.32 Jay Ward CB LSU Minnesota Vikings B Played both CB & S at 
LSU; will need 
consistency in role to 
flourish  

4.33 Aidan O’Connell QB Purdue Las Vegas Raiders A Was asked on Thrs to 
rank my #1 QB outside of 
the 1st Round – this is 
him 

 

ROUND 5 

PICK PLAYER POS SCHOOL TEAM GRADE EVALUATION 

5.01 Yasir Abdullah LB Louisville Jacksonville Jaguars B+ Pure pash rusher. Brings 
9.5 sacks LY to Jags. 

5.02 KJ Henry Edge Clemson Washington 
Commanders 

C+ Can get to the QB, but 
weak on the cover 

5.03 Darius Rush CB South Carolina Indianapolis Colts C Pass coverage = Yes; Run 
stopping = ehhh 

5.04 Clayton Tune QB Houston Arizona Cardinals B Will compete for Kyler’s 
backup 



5.05 Dorian Thompson-
Robinson 

QB UCLA Cleveland Browns B+ If anything happens to 
Watson, DTR can help 
put up points 

5.06 Jaquelin Roy DT LSU Minnesota Vikings B Will plug up the middle 
immediately 

5.07 Cameron Mitchell CB Northwestern Cleveland Browns D Proven stats don’t match 
the pick 

5.08 Israel Abanikanda RB Pittsburgh New York Jets B Workhorse. Adds depth 
to position if Hall still 
recovering from ACL 

5.09 Antonio Mafi G UCLA New England Patriots B Stop the Presses! 
Billicheck took a Power 5 
talent in the draft! 

5.10 Jammie Robinson S Florida State Carolina Panthers B Right now strength is 
helping stop the run 

5.11 Jordan Howden S Minnesota New Orleans Saints B Will start in Nickel 
coverage 

5.12 Josh Whyle TE Cincinnati Tennessee Titans C Titans looking for next 
great TE, just adding 
volume to position 

5.13 Noah Sewell LB Oregon Chicago Bears C Never lived up to hype in 
Oregon; for some team, 
worth the risk at 5. For 
Bears, he better be a HR 

5.14 Sean Clifford QB Penn State Green Bay B+ Will be given the 
opportunity to backup 
Love 

5.15 Justin Shorter WR Florida Buffalo Bills C Short yardage possession 
big receiver for starters 

5.16 Mike Morris DE Michigan Seattle Seahawks B+ Needs work on run 
defense, but everyone by 
round 5 is flawed; brings 
7.5 sacks last year with 
him 

5.17 Colby Sorsdal T William & 
Mary 

Detroit Lions C A Campbell kind of guy 

5.18 SirVocea Dennis LB Pittsburgh Tampa Bay 
Buccaneers 

A For 5th Rd pick, solid A. 
Top 10 in ACC Tackles LY 

5.19 Olu Oluwatimi C Michigan Seattle Seahawks B Depth at C added 

5.20 Darrell Luter CB South 
Alabama 

San Francisco D Average CB in Sun Belt 

5.21 Jordan McFadden G Clemson Los Angeles Chargers C Making the move to G 
might help 

5.22 Kyu Blu Kelly CB Stanford Baltimore Ravens A For 5th Rd, solid pick 

5.23 Daniel Scott S California Indianapolis Colts D Oof. But did have 3 INTs 
LY 

5.24 Dontayvion Wicks WR Virginia Green Bay Packers B Much needed WR help 

5.25 Antonio Johnson S Texas A&M Jacksonville Jaguars B SEC ready but needs to 
be NFL ready 

5.26 Nick Hampton Edge Appalachian 
State 

Los Angeles Rams A A value at Round 5. 
Brings double digit TFLs 
with him from LY 



5.27 Will Mallory TE Miami Indianapolis Colts B Solid safe pick 

5.28 Chase Brown RB Illinois Cincinnati Bengals B Workhorse. 

5.29 Jaren Hall QB BYU Minnesota Vikings C Will compete for backup 
spot 

5.30 Terrell Smith CB Minnesota Chicago Bears B At this round, great pick 

5.31 BJ Thompson Edge SFA Kansas City Chiefs C Again, adding depth 

5.32 Henry To’o To’o LB Alabama Houston Texans A+ How did he fall this far? 
Phenomenal pick. 

5.33 Owen Pappoe LB Auburn Arizona Cardinals A Instant defense, just add 
water. 

5.34 Asim Richards T North Carolina Dallas Cowboys C Work in progress. Will 
need to improve run 
blocking 

5.35 Christopher Smith S Georgia Las Vegas Raiders B Wasn’t the all-star on the 
UGA defense, but still 
was a heavy contributor 
to the best defense in 
the country 

5.36 Payne Durham TE Purdue Tampa Bay 
Buccaneers 

C Right now, they drafted 
him as a receiver, not as 
a pass blocking TE 

5.37 Eric Gray RB Oklahoma New York Giants B+ Top 4 RB from Big XII 

5.38 Robert Beal Jr Edge Georgia San Francisco 49ers A Might’ve been on hockey 
rotation #2 on the DE for 
UGA, but that’s not a 
negative 

5.39 Warren McClendon T Georgia Los Angeles Rams B McVay slowly rivaling the 
Eagles for most Georgia 
players drafted 

5.40 Davis Allen TE Clemson Los Angeles Rams C+ At 6’6 he’s perfect for the 
goal line 

5.41 Evan Hull RB Northwestern Indianapolis Colts B Will be used as a 3rd 
down back and for KR/PR 

5.42 Puka Nacua WR BYU Los Angeles Rams A And not just because his 
name is fun to 
pronounce 

 

ROUND 6 

PICK PLAYER POS SCHOOL TEAM GRADE EVALUATION 

6.01 Eric Scott CB Southern Miss Dallas Cowboys C+ Did score 2 Pick-6’s this 
year but a work in 
progress 

6.02 Karl Brooks LB Bowling Green Green Bay Packers B+ If GB using him as a LB, 
will need to shed weight; 
highly rated; 10 sacks LY 

6.03 Kei’Trel Clark CB Louisville Arizona Cardinals C Local product; not afraid 
to make the tackle 

6.04 Josh Hayes S Kansas State Tampa Bay 
Buccaneers 

C Initial sounding like Buccs 
moving him to S might 
help; feels like a more 
natural position 



6.05 Tre’Vius Hodges-
Tomlinson 

CB TCU Los Angeles Rams B Durable; Blitzing CB; 15 
PBUs LY 

6.06 JL Skinner S Boise State Denver Broncos C+ At the end of the day, 
he’s a S from a MWC 
team; 4 INTs LY 

6.07 Zaire Barnes LB Western 
Michigan 

New York Jets D Looking for potential at 
this point in the draft, 
but undersized & stats 
don’t match 

6.08 Parker Washington WR Penn State Jacksonville Jaguars B With Tinsley available, 
thought he was best WR 
from PSU. Still, 
Washington led Lions in 
receiving LY 

6.09 Jaelyn Duncan T Maryland Tennessee Titans B Depth at the OL; never 
bad move 

6.10 Kayshon Boutte WR LSU New England Patriots A+ Under Belichick’s thumb, 
drama eliminated 

6.11 Tanner McGee QB Stanford Philadelphia Eagles C Will serve as a career 
backup & have a much 
nicer house than you or 
me 

6.12 Ochaun Mathis Edge Nebraska Los Angeles Rams B+ I’m personally a fan of 
this dude; will look better 
with Donald on same line 
as him 

6.13 Luke Wypler C Ohio State Cleveland Browns B Browns now have two 
starting OL from Ohio St 
on their draft board; not 
a dumb decision! 

6.14 Trey Palmer WR Nebraska Tampa Bay 
Buccaneers 

B On a bad team, got 
underutilized; still had 
1,000 yards 9 TDs 

6.15 Bryce Baringer P Michigan St New England Patriots C NE took a K & P in draft. 
Hard not to critize taking 
both; unless both crush it 

6.16 Chris Rodriguez RB Kentucky Washington 
Commanders 

A Was the workhorse in 
Kentucky’s triple-headed 
dragon; at this point in 
the draft – great pick 

6.17 Keondre Coburn DT Texas Kansas City Chiefs A Depth (and skill) to my 
fav defensive position 

6.18 AT Perry WR Wake Forest New Orleans Saints B Def a hidden gem Saints 
found late in the draft 

6.19 Jose Ramirez Edge Eastern 
Michigan 

Tampa Bay 
Buccaneers 

B Solid grades & stats. Now 
playing daily against NFL 
opposites & not MAC 
opposites 

6.20 Elijah Higgins WR Stanford Miami Dolphins D Some scout knows 
something I don’t know 



6.21 Jerrick Reed II S New Mexico Seattle Seahawks D Might be worth the late 
round risk, but not seeing 
it 

6.22 Malaesala Aumavae-
Laulu 

T Oregon Baltimore Ravens A For the round, quality OL 
is key; solid pick 

6.23 Scott Matlock DT Boise State Los Angeles Chargers C Better options still out 
there 

6.24 Jarrett Patterson C Notre Dame Houston Texans C Drafting 2 C in the same 
draft is a little bit of a 
question 

6.25 Christian Braswell CB Rutgers Jacksonville Jaguars C+ Highly rated; needs to 
work on run defense 

6.26 Amari Burney LB Florida Las Vegas Raiders C Work in progress; but has 
NFL size 

6.27 Jarrick Bernard-
Converse 

CB LSU New York Jets C At least he shouldn’t 
have any trouble landing 
a shoe endorsement 

6.28 Xavier Hutchinson WR Iowa State Houston Texans A For the round, A draft 
pick 

6.29 Andrei Iosivas WR Princeton Cincinnati Bengals A A lot of people had this 
kid highly rated, so for 
the round, worth the risk 

6.30 Anders Carlson K Auburn Green Bay Packers D Love this kid; rooting for 
this kid. But he is not his 
brother. 

6.31 Erick Hallett S Pittsburgh Jacksonville Jaguars C Jax might be moving him 
to S which could benefit 
both 

6.32 Tre Hawkins III CB Old Dominion New York Giants C Did offer 2 INTs LY but 
will start as Spec Teams 
player 

6.33 Demario Douglas WR Liberty New England Patriots D Better WRs still available 
at this point 

6.34 Titus Leo Edge Wagner Indianapolis Colts C Have no grade on him; 
trust the scouts he worth 
a draft pick 

6.35 Deuce Vaughn RB Kansas State Dallas Cowboys A+ I don’t care about his 
size. He will make you 
look silly. 

6.36 Dante Stills DT West Virginia Arizona Cardinals A Been a fan of him for a 
while; worth the chance 
in the 6th round 

6.37 Ameer Speed S Michigan 
State 

New England Patriots C A move to S could 
benefit both 

6.38 Zach Evans RB Ole Miss Los Angeles Rams B Good get in this part of 
the draft 

6.39 Dee Winters LB TCU San Francisco 49ers C Undersized but did bring 
14.5 TFLs LY 

6.40 Brad Robbins P Michigan Cincinnati Bengals B Both the Michigan K and 
P were draft. Jay 
Harbaugh eating a steak 
dinner tonight!  



ROUND 7 

PICK PLAYER POS SCHOOL TEAM GRADE EVALUATION 

7.01 Travis Bell DT Kennesaw St Chicago Bears B Depth to DT always 
important 

7.02 Antoine Greene WR North Carolina Detroit Lions B 2nd best WR option 
coming out of UNC 

7.03 Zack Kuntz TE Old Dominion New York Jets B+ I’ve met the dude. HUGE 
neck – Takeo Spikes 
sized. Big dude. Just 
needs to stay healthy. 

7.04 Jaylon Jones CB Texas A&M Indianapolis Colts C Will need to produce 
higher for Colts than did 
for Aggies 

7.05 DeWayne McBride RB UAB Minnesota Vikings B Blazer’s best player – will 
find a role 

7.06 Ethan Evans P Wingate Los Angeles Chargers D Ummm? The Kentucky 
Punter available if you 
want to take a P 

7.07 DeMarcco Hellams S Alabama Atlanta Falcons C Falcons would rather 
have backup S from 
Alabama than starter 
from other schools; not a 
bad decision – just needs 
reps 

7.08 Jovaughn Gwyn G South Carolina Atlanta Falcons B Future starting potential 
in Ground & Pound 
offense 

7.09 Cooper Hodges T Appalachian 
State 

Jacksonville Jaguars A Allowed 1 sack in ’22; 
Leader; All SBC T; 
Durable 

7.10 Raymond Vohasek DT North Carolina Jacksonville Jaguars C Health a concern; but as 
a bonus pick in round 7 
might be worth it 

7.11 Colton Dowell WR UT Martin Tennessee Titans C Local product staying 
close to home 

7.12 Andrew Vorhees G USC Baltimore Ravens A Ravens maximizing 
almost every pick 

7.13 Nick Broeker G Ole Miss Buffalo Bills B Future starting potential; 
depth for now 

7.14 Nesta Jade Silvera DT Arizona State Las Vegas Raiders C Average graded DT 

7.15 Carrington Valentine CB Kentucky Green Bay Packers C Playing against SEC’s best 
weekly helps, but still a 
improvement curve 
needed 

7.16 Andre Jones Edge Louisiana Washington 
Commanders 

B+ Great size, 6’5 gave 
Cajuns 7.5 sacks LY 

7.17 Jason Taylor II S Oklahoma 
State 

Los Angeles Rams B 6 INTs LY on one of best 
defs in Big XII 

7.18 Lew Nichols III RB Central 
Michigan 

Green Bay Packers A Led NCAA in rushing; 
worth a 7th Rd selection 

7.19 Jake Witt T Northern 
Michigan 

Indianapolis Colts B Finding depth hidden 



7.20 Kenny McIntosh RB Georgia Seattle Seahawks D Grade is for Seattle not 
McIntosh. RB room now 
extremely overcrowded 

7.21 Ryan Hayes T Michigan Miami Dolphins A Great selection given 
round; future potential 
starter 

7.22 Max Duggan QB TCU Los Angeles Chargers B+ Mixed emotions on this 
pick. Not going to replace 
Herbert but maybe 
future trade bait??? 

7.23 Derek Parish Edge Houston Jacksonville Jaguars C Produced results against 
AAC opponents; now will 
need to prove can do 
same against NFL caliber 

7.24 Cory Trice CB Purdue Pittsburgh Steelers C Big CB; will likely draw 
coverage on possession 
receivers 

7.25 Anthony Johnson Jr S Iowa State Green Bay Packers B Leader of Iowa St 2ndary 

7.26 Jordon Riley DT Oregon New York Giants B Could be considered a 
NT; will clog up middle 

7.27 Jalen Brooks WR South Carolina Dallas Cowboys C Produced average 
numbers in SEC 

7.28 Isaiah Bolden CB Jackson State New England Patriots C A product of Coach Prime 

7.29 DJ Ivey S Miami Cincinnati Bengals C Will need to work on run 
defense but can cover 

7.30 Brayden Willis TE Oklahoma San Francisco 49ers A Has size; could be used in 
goal line/short yard 
situations; 7 TDs LY 

7.31 Brandon Hill S Pittsburgh Houston Texans C Work in progress; will 
need to contribute on ST  

7.32 Moro Ojomo DT Texas Philadelphia Eagles A Another stud DL 
potential 

7.33 Nic Jones CB Ball State Kansas City Chiefs C Will start career as ST 
player 

7.34 Spencer Anderson G Maryland Pittsburgh Steelers B Will serve as backup OL 

7.35 Alex Austin CB Oregon State Buffalo Bills B Bigger CB; 10 PBUs LY 

7.36 Ronnie Bell WR Michigan San Francisco 49ers C Michigan’s leading 
receiver LY; will see if 
role will grow in different 
style offense 

7.37 Gervarrius Owens S Houston New York Giants B Solid safety, well worth 
the 7th rd draft pick 

7.38 Jalen Graham LB Purdue San Francisco 49ers D Will need to prove 
results to be more than 
ST contributor 

7.39 Grant DuBose WR Charlotte Green Bay Packers B Tall WR; scored 9 TDs LY 

7.40 Alex Forsyth C Oregon Denver Broncos A Round quality at an 
important position 

7.41 Kendall Williamson S Stanford Chicago Bears D Average graded; not 
much proven results 

7.42 Desjuan Johnson DE Toledo Los Angeles Rams B+ High graded; 16.5 TFLs, 
5.5 sacks LY 



TEAM 
DRAFT 
SCORE 

Baltimore Ravens 3.82 

Pittsburgh Steelers 3.75 

Houston Texans 3.72 

Atlanta Falcons 3.53 

Jacksonville Jaguars 3.46 

Cincinnati Bengals 3.44 

Las Vegas Raiders 3.41 

Minnesota Vikings 3.40 

Tampa Bay Buccaneers 3.39 

New York Giants 3.38 

New Orleans Saints 3.33 

Philadelphia Eagles 3.30 

Cleveland Browns 3.27 

Tennessee Titans 3.23 

Detroit Lions 3.23 

Buffalo Bills 3.20 

Dallas Cowboys 3.19 

Seattle Seahawks 3.17 

Los Angeles Rams 3.15 

Washington Commanders 3.12 

Denver Broncos 3.12 

Chicago Bears 3.08 

San Francisco 49ers 2.93 

Carolina Panthers 2.92 

Arizona Cardinals 2.89 

Miami Dolphins 2.88 

Kansas City Chiefs 2.82 

Los Angeles Chargers 2.78 

New England Patriots 2.74 

New York Jets 2.70 

Green Bay Packers 2.60 

Indianapolis Colts 2.39 
 

  



BALTIMORE RAVENS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

Zay Flowers 1 5 B+ 3.5 

 

17.5 
    

Trenton Smith 3 3 A 4 12    

Tavious Robinson 4 2 A 4 8    

Kyu Blu Kelly 5 2 A 4 8    

Malaesala Aumavae-Laulu 6 1 A 4 4    

Andrew Vorhees 7 1 A 4 4    

         

  14   53.5    

         

     3.82    

         

         

BUFFALO BILLS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

Dalton Kincaid 1 5 A 4 20 
 

O'Cyrus Torrence 2 3 A 4 12 

Dorian Williams 3 3 C 2 6 

Justin Shorter 5 2 C 2 4 

Nick Broeker 7 1 B 3 3 

Alex Austin 7 1 B 3 3 

         

  15   48    

         

     3.20    

         

         

CINCINNATI BENGALS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

Myles Murphy 1 5 A 4 20 
 

DJ Turner 2 3 B 3 9 

Jordan Battle 3 3 A 4 12 

Charlie Jones 4 2 B 3 6 

Chase Brown 5 2 B 3 6 

Andrei Iosivas 6 1 A 4 4 

Brad Robbins 6 1 B 3 3 

DJ Ivey 7 1 C 2 2    

         

  18   62    

         

     3.44    

         

         
  



CLEVELAND BROWNS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE 
 

Cedric Tillman 3 3 B 3 9 

Siaki Ika 3 3 A 4 12 

Dawand Jones 4 2 A 4 8 

Isaiah McGuire 4 2 A 4 8 

Dorian Thompson-Robinson 5 2 B+ 3.5 7 

Cameron Mitchell 5 2 D 1 2 

Luke Wypler 6 1 B 3 3 

         

  15   49    

         

     3.27    

         

         

DENVER BRONCOS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

Marvin Mims Jr 2 3 B 3 9 
 

Drew Sanders 3 3 A 4 12 

Riley Moss 3 3 B 3 9 

Anthony Bradford 4 2 C 2 4 

JL Skinner 6 1 C+ 2.5 2.5 

Alex Forsyth 7 1 A 4 4 

         

  13   40.5    

         

     3.12    

         

         

HOUSTON TEXANS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

CJ Stroud 1 5 A 4 20 
 

Will Anderson 1 5 A+ 4.5 22.5 

Juice Scruggs 3 3 C 2 6 

Tank Dell 3 3 A 4 12 

Dylan Horton 4 2 A 4 8 

Henry To'o To'o 5 2 A+ 4.5 9 

Jarrett Patterson 6 1 C 2 2 

Xavier Hutchinson 6 1 A 4 4 

Brandon Hill 7 1 C 2 2    

         

  23   85.5    

         

     3.72    

         

         
  



INDIANAPOLIS COLTS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

Anthony Richardson 1 5 D 1 5 
 

Josh Downs 3 3 A 4 12 

Blake Freeland 4 2 A 4 8 

Adetomiwa Adebawore 4 2 C+ 2.5 5 

Darius Rush 5 2 C 2 4 

Daniel Scott 5 2 D 1 2 

Will Mallory 5 2 B 3 6 

Evan Hull 5 2 B 3 6 

Titus Leo 6 1 C 2 2 

Jaylon Jones 7 1 C 2 2 

Jake Witt 7 1 B 3 3    

         

  23   55    

         

     2.39    

         

         

JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

Anton Robinson 1 5 A 4 20    

Brenton Strange 2 3 B+ 3.5 

 

10.5 
    

Tank Bigsby 3 3 A 4 12    

Ventrell Miller 4 2 A+ 4.5 9    

Tyler Lacy 4 2 C+ 2.5 5    

Yasir Abdullah 5 2 B+ 3.5 7    

Antonio Johnson 5 2 B 3 6    

Parker Washington 6 1 B 3 3    

Christian Braswell 6 1 C+ 2.5 2.5    

Erick Hallett 6 1 C 2 2    

Cooper Hodges 7 1 A 4 4    

Raymond Vohasek 7 1 C 2 2    

         

  24   83    

         

     3.46    

         

         
  



KANSAS CITY CHIEFS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

Felix Anudike-Uzomah 1 5 B 3 15  

Rashee Rice 2 3 A 4 12 

Wayna Morris 3 3 B 3 9 

Chamarri Conner 4 2 D 1 2 

CJ Thompson 5 2 C 2 4 

Keondre Coburn 6 1 A 4 4 

Nic Jones 7 1 C 2 2 

         

  17   48    

         

     2.82    

         

         

LAS VEGAS RAIDERS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

Tyree Wilson 1 5 A+ 4.5 22.5  

Michael Mayer 2 3 A+ 4.5 13.5 

Byron Young 3 3 B 3 9 

Tre Tucker 3 3 C 2 6 

Jakorian Bennett 4 2 B 3 6 

Aiden O'Connell 4 2 A 4 8 

Christopher Smith 5 2 B 3 6 

Amari Burney 6 1 C 2 2 

Nesta Jade Silvera 7 1 C 2 2 

      

  22   75    

         

     3.41    

         

         

LOS ANGELES CHARGERS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

Quenton Johnson 1 5 A 4 20    

Tuli Tuipuluto 2 3 B+ 3.5 10.5  

Daiyan Henley 3 3 D 1 3 

Derius Davis 4 2 B 3 6 

Jordan McFadden 5 2 C 2 4 

Scott Matlock 6 1 C 2 2 

Ethan Evans 7 1 D 1 1    

Max Duggan 7 1 B+ 3.5 3.5    

         

  18   50    

         

     2.78    

         



         

MIAMI DOLPHINS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE  

Cam Smith 2 3 B 3 9 

Devone Achane 3 3 B 3 9 

Elijah Higgins 6 1 D 1 1 

Ryan Hayes 7 1 A 4 4 

      

  8   23 

      

     2.88    

         

         

NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

Christian Gonzalez 1 5 A 4 20    

Marte Mapu 3 3 C 2 6    

Jake Andrews 4 2 B 3 6 
 

Chad Ryland 4 2 D 1 2 

Sidy Sow 4 2 B 3 6 

Antonio Mafi 5 2 B 3 6 

Kayshon Boutte 6 1 A+ 4.5 4.5 

Bryce Baringer 6 1 C 2 2 

Demario Douglas 6 1 D 1 1    

Ameer Speed 6 1 C 2 2    

Isaiah Boldon 7 1 C 2 2    

         

  21   57.5    

         

     2.74    

         

         

NEW YORK JETS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE    

Will McDonald 1 5 C 2 10 
 

Joe Tippman 2 3 A 4 12 

Carter Warren 4 2 B 3 6 

Israel Abanikanda 5 2 B 3 6 

Zaire Barnes 6 1 D 1 1 

Jarrick Bernard-Converse 6 1 C 2 2 

Zack Kuntz 7 1 B+ 3.5 3.5    

         

  15   40.5    

         

     2.70    

         

         



PITTSBURGH STEELERS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE 
 

Broderick Jones 1 5 A 4 20 

Joey Porter 2 3 A 4 12 

Keeanu Benton 2 3 A 4 12 

Darnell Washington 3 3 B+ 3.5 10.5 

Nick Herbig 4 2 A 4 8 

Colby Trice 7 1 C 2 2 

Spencer Anderson 7 1 B 3 3 

      

  18   67.5    

         

     3.75    

         

         

TENNESSEE TITANS    

PLAYER ROUND 
FORM 

1 GRADE 
FORM 

2 SCORE 
 

Peter Skoronski 1 5 A 4 20 

Will Levis 2 3 B+ 3.5 10.5 

Tyjae Spears 3 3 B 3 9 

Josh Whyle 5 2 C 2 4 

Jaylen Duncan 6 1 B 3 3 

Colton Dowell 7 1 C 2 2 

      

  15   48.5    

         

     3.23    
 

ARIZONA CARDINALS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE    

Paris Johnson 1 5 A 4 20 
 

Garrett Williams 3 3 C 2 6 

Michael Wilson 3 3 D 1 3 

Jon Gaines II 4 2 B 3 6 

Clayton Tune 5 2 B 3 6 

Owen Pappoe 5 2 A 4 8 

Kei'Trel Clark 6 1 C 2 2 

Dante Still 6 1 A 4 4    

         

  19   55    

         

     2.89    

         

         
  



ATLANTA FALCONS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE  

Bijan Robinson 1 5 A+ 4.5 22.5 

Matthew Bergeron 2 3 B+ 3.5 10.5 

Zach Harrison 3 3 B 3 9 

Clark Phillips 4 2 B 3 6 

DeMarcco Hellams 7 1 C 2 2 

Jovaughn Gwyn 7 1 B 3 3 

      

  15   53    

         

     3.53    

         

CAROLINA PANTHERS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE    

Bryce Young 1 5 A 4 20 
 

DJ Johnson 3 3 D 1 3 

Chandler Zvala 4 2 B 3 6 

Jammie Robinson 5 2 B 3 6 

      

  12   35    

         

     2.92    

         

         

CHICAGO BEARS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE    

Darnell Wright 1 5 A 4 20 
 

Gervon Dexter 2 3 C 2 6 

Tyrique Stevenson 2 3 A 4 12 

Zacch Pickens 3 3 A 4 12 

Roschon Johnson 4 2 B 3 6 

Tyler Scott 4 2 C 2 4 

Noah Sewell 5 2 C 2 4 

Terrell Smith 5 2 B 3 6    

Travis Bell 7 1 B 3 3    

Kendell Williamson 7 1 D 1 1    

         

  24   74    

         

     3.08    

         

         
  



DALLAS COWBOYS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE  

Mazi Smith 1 5 B+ 3.5 17.5 

Luke Schoonmaker 2 3 B 3 9 

DeMarvion Overshown 3 3 A 4 12 

Viliami Fehoko 4 2 B 3 6 

Asim Richards 5 2 C 2 4 

Eric Scott 6 1 C+ 2.5 2.5 

Deuce Vaughn 6 1 A+ 4.5 4.5 

Jalen Brooks 7 1 C 2 2 

         

  18   57.5    

         

     3.19    

         

         
 

DETROIT LIONS 
    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE    

Jamyr Gibbs 1 5 A 4 20    

Jack Campbell 1 5 A 4 20    

Sam LaPorta 2 3 C 2 6    

Hendon Hooker 3 3 A 4 12    

Brodric Martin 3 3 C 2 6    

Colby Sorsdal 5 2 C 2 4    

Antoine Greene 7 1 B 3 3    

         

  22   71    

         

     3.23    

         

         

GREEN BAY PACKERS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE    

Lukas Van Ness 1 5 C 2 10    

Jayden Reed 2 3 C 2 6 
 

Tucker Kraft 3 3 B 3 9 

Colby Wooden 4 2 B+ 3.5 7 

Dontayvion Wicks 5 2 B 3 6 

Karl Brooks 6 1 B+ 3.5 3.5 

Anders Carlson 6 1 D 1 1 

Carrington Valentine 7 1 C 2 2    

Lew Nichols III 7 1 A 4 4    

Anthony Johnson 7 1 B 3 3    

Grant DuBose 7 1 B 3 3    

         

  21   54.5    

         

     2.60    

         



         

LOS ANGELES RAMS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE    

Steve Avila 2 3 B 3 9  

Byron Young 3 3 B 3 9 

Kobie Turner 3 3 C 2 6 

Stetson Bennett 4 2 A+ 4.5 9 

Nick Hampton 5 2 A 4 8 

Warren McClendeon 5 2 B 3 6 

Davis Allen 5 2 C+ 2.5 5 

Puka Nacua 5 2 A 4 8    

Tre'Vius Hodges-Tomlinson 6 1 B 3 3    

Ochaun Mathis 6 1 B+ 3.5 3.5    

Zach Evans 6 1 B 3 3    

Jason Taylor 7 1 B 3 3    

         

  23   72.5    

         

     3.15    

         

         

MINNESOTA VIKINGS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE 
 

Jordan Addison 1 5 A 4 20 

Mekhi Blackmon 3 3 A 4 12 

Jay Ward 4 2 B 3 6 

Jaquelin Roy 5 2 B 3 6 

Jaren Hall 5 2 C 2 4 

DeWayne McBride 7 1 B 3 3 

      

  15   51 

         

     3.40    

         

         

NEW ORLEANS SAINTS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE 
 

Bryan Bresee 1 5 A 4 20 

Kenrick Miller 3 3 B 3 9 

Nick Saldiveri 4 2 B 3 6 

Jake Haener 4 2 B 3 6 

Jordan Howden 5 2 B 3 6 

AT Perry 6 1 B 3 3 

      

  15   50 

         

     3.33    

         

         
  



NEW YORK GIANTS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE    

Deonte Banks 1 5 B 3 15 
 

John Michael Schmitz 2 3 A 4 12 

Jalin Hyatt 3 3 A 4 12 

Eric Gray 5 2 B+ 3.5 7 

Trey Hawkins 6 1 C 2 2 

Jordon Riley 7 1 B 3 3 

Gervarrius Owens 7 1 B 3 3    

         

  16   54    

         

     3.38    

         

         

PHILADELPHIA EAGLES    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE  

Jalen Carter 1 5 A 4 20 

Nolan Smith 1 5 A 4 20 

Tyler Steen 3 3 C 2 6 

Sydney Brown 3 3 C 2 6 

Kelee Ringo 4 2 A 4 8 

Tanner McGee 6 1 C 2 2 

Moro Ojomo 7 1 A 4 4 

         

  20   66    

         

     3.30    

         

         

SAN FRANCISCO 49ERS     

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE    

Jy'Ayir Brown 3 3 B 3 9  

Jake Moody 3 3 B 3 9 

Cameron Latu 3 3 B 3 9 

Robert Beal 5 2 A 4 8 

Dee Winters 6 1 C 2 2 

Brayden Willis 7 1 A 4 4 

Ronnie Bell 7 1 C 2 2 

Jalen Graham 7 1 D 1 1    

         

  15   44    

         

     2.93    

         

         
  



SEATTLE SEAHAWKS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE    

Devon Witherspoon 1 5 B+ 3.5 17.5    

Jaxon Smith-Njigba 1 5 A 4 20  

Derick Hall 2 3 B+ 3.5 10.5 

Zach Charbonnet 2 3 B 3 9 

Cameron Young 4 2 C 2 4 

Mike Morris 5 2 B+ 3.5 7 

Olu Oluwatimi 5 2 B 3 6    

Jerrick Reed 6 1 D 1 1    

Kenny McIntosh 7 1 D 1 1    

         

  24   76    

         

     3.17    

         

         

TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE    

Calijah Kancey 1 5 A 4 20 
 

Cody Mauch 2 3 A 4 12 

YaYa Diaby 3 3 B 3 9 

SirVocea Dennis 5 2 A 4 8 

Payne Durham 5 2 C 2 4 

Josh Hayes 6 1 C 2 2 

Trey Palmer 6 1 B 3 3 

Jose Ramirez 6 1 B 3 3 

         

  18   61    

         

     3.39    

         

         

WASHINGTON COMMANDERS    

PLAYER ROUND FORM 1 GRADE FORM 2 SCORE    

Manny Forbes 1 5 C+ 2.5 12.5 
 

Jartavius Martin 2 3 B 3 9 

Ricky Stromberg 3 3 A 4 12 

Braedin Daniels 4 2 B+ 3.5 7 

KJ Henry 5 2 C+ 2.5 5 

Chris Rodriguez 6 1 A 4 4 

Andrew Jones 7 1 B+ 3.5 3.5    

         

  17   53    

         

     3.12    
 


